Anastasia MHogquito
Control Digstrict

of St. Fohns County

District Board Meeting
AUGUST 30, 2018
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5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, August 30, 2018
5:00 PM

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent Items: APPROVAL QF:
Treasurer’s Report
Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
Chemical Inventory
Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, July 12, 2018 (5:00 PM)
Move Oct. 11, 2018 Board meeting to October 18, 2018 at 5:00 P.M. (due to Dr.
Xue & Commissioner Moeller being in CA. Oct. 7th -11 for SOVE annual mtg.)
Memorandum Of Understandings:
a. between AMCD and Zhejiang ITHC, China
b. between AMCD and Dallah, Saudia Arabia
7. Helicopter Housing Lease Agreement between St. Johns County Sheriff's
Department and AMCD
8. Count Dr. Xue's Work Hours to attend two (2) International Meetings (Oct. 21-25,
2018 Ningbao, China, “International Forum for Sustainable Vector Management
{IFSVM}" and Oct. 27-29, 2018 for 2018 World Life Science Conf, Beijing, China)
9. Education Specialist, Molly Clark to visit WUXI CDC October, 2018
10. FMCA Annual Meeting, (St. Petersburg, FL), November 4-8, 2018
11. Bid Acceptance with Reb Technologies for Goggles and Cockpit Modification
12. Quarterly Budget Analysis (for 274 Qtr.: April-May-June 2018}
13. Budget Amendments ~ Receipts: $22,595.47 to Expenditures: ($22,595.47)

S S

o

Unfinished Business:
1. Approval of Policy concerning Board Members unexcused absences from Board
meetings ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers, District Attorney (10 min}
2. Update on Equipment for the helicopter (wiring, liquid larvacide & and adulticide
units) Mr. Richard Weaver, Data Mgr. {10 min}

New Business:
1. Planning Committee Meeting Report ~ Commissioner Gina LeBlanc (5 min)
2. Reporton Foreign Travel Iltems ~ Commissioner Jacqueline Rock (5 min)
3. Appointment for Seat 3 Update and Approval of Submission Deadline Date
~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (5 min)

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. Director’s Performance Evaluation Form and Process Policy - 2018 (next one 2020)



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

July 2018 Reconcile

Report for August, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Locatl Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 07/31/18

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Taxes

Local Fund - Interest

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Grants

Scrap Metal/ Salvage

Total Deposits by 07/31/18

1,903,780.49
4,694,292.89

“eh &

6,598,073.38

147.24
2,454.84

8,827.68
3,000.00

W en 69 €69 o B B

14,429.76

713118

713118

50% of 2018 MosquitoMate Field Trial Study

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for August, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for August. 2018 Meeting

Local Fund saveral




08/02M18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 07/01/18 through 07/31/18

Date

Num

Name

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/08/2018
07/06/2018
07/061201&
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/09/2018
07/09/2018
07/12/2018
0711272018
07H2/2018
Q712/2018
0711272018
0712/2018
0711212018
07/12/2018
07/12/2018
07/112/2018
0711272018
07/12/2018
07/12/2018
07/12/2018
07/19/2018
07119/2018
07/19/2018
07/19/2018
07/19/2018
07/19/2018
07/119/2018
07/19/2018
07/19/2018
0771972018
07/19/2018
07/19/2018
07/25/2018
07/25/2018
07/25/2018
07/25/2018
07/25/2018
07/25/2018
07/26/2018
07/26/2018
07/26/12018
07/26/2018
07/31/2018
07/31/2018

7234
7235
7236
6266
6267
6268
6269
6270
6271
6272
6273
6274
6275
6276
6277
6278
6279
6280
6281
6282
6283
6284
6285
6286
6287
6288
6289
6280
6291
6292
6293
6294
6295
6296
8297
6298
6299
6300
6301
6302
6303
6304
6305
6306
6307
6308
6309
6310
8311
6312
6313
6314
6315
6316
Dire...
Dire...

Nationwide Retir...
Peter P. Leone 1l
US Department ...
Adapco, Inc.
American Mosq...
Fisher Scientific
Florida Pest Co...
L.V. Hiers, Inc.
Legal Shield

MSC [ndustrial ...
READY REFRE...
Republic Servic...
St. Johns Count...
Staples Cradit P...
Verizon Wireles...

Wal-Mart Comm...

American Cross...
American Cross...
AFLAC
Augustine Alar...
Aztec Office of ...
Bozard Ford
Cronin Ace Har...
Florida Janitor &...
Hagan Ace Mg...
Mobisoft Infotech
Precision Air Te...
QUEST DIAGN...
The Feed Store
TPH The Parts ...
Turner Ace Har...
Waste Water M...
Cintas Corporati...
Comcast Busine..,
COMCAST Tv-l...
FDACS-Bronso...
FPL - EOC DRI...
Lewis Longman ...
Renco Corporati...
Socilety for Vect...
The Home Depot
The St. Aug. Re...
Tractor Supply ...
United Concordia
Adapco, Inc.
Advanca Auto P...
Burney's Septic ...
DiscoverTec
Duval Fence Inc.
Web Watch Dogs
Braddock's Sma...
Rays Tire & Srv...
Ring Power Cor...
Verizon Wireles...
Clarke Mosquito...
Pater P. Laone Il

Total $10-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

Memo

Entity Ced...

Tracing# 1...
1010
JAMCA Vo...
ACCT#869...
AMCD
Cust#ANA...
Group#01...
CUST#023...
0010927986
3-0687-00...
500562-12...
60111000...
94206016...
6032 2020...
Mosquito ...
Mosquito ...
HZQ29
18081
01579
CUST#517...
10004
Acct#STJ...
ACCT#704...
VCMS Dev...
131090
10356110
00300
23256
ACCT#107
Invoice#15...
280-01247
906116964
B495-74-3...
Acct# A03...
54682-331...
ID#4370-001
REP(CSE)
Invi# RAAP...
60353225...
15661

6035 3012...
Recipient ...
1010
8530571521
SEPTICT...
ANAS001
Front Gate...
Video Equipt
Order#669...
Accti#5125...
Cust#7511...
94206016...
Customer#...

Cir

BRI IO DM IR MM M I MMM NI R AN 23K 2D 2D 3¢ D¢ 2 X 0 5K K 3 ¢ ¢ X

HKx X

Amount

-870.00
-270.00
-138.79
-81,137.40
-2,075.00
-353.03
-33.08
-9,031.88
-57.80
-49.94
-79.07
-468.20
-344.90
-35.48
-098.49
-566.77
-444.00
-36.00
-242.64
-84.88
-331.31
-39.99
-5.98
-179.64
-178.03
-240.00
-550.00
-24.20
-412.50
-132.25
-95.93
-1,278.75
-639.38
-367.02
-342.34
-57.00
-1,518.43
-1,250.00
-330.00
-400.00
-421.10
-94.24
-99.99
-1,376.65
-415.67
-337.81
-770.00
-50.00
-112.50
-395.00
-127.92
-1,144.00
-580.35
-1,020.76
-3,755.29
-1,095.00

-117,586.49

Balance

2,961,165.77
-7,271,021.46
-7,271,991.46
-7,272,261.46
-7,272,400.25
-7,353,537.65
-7,355,612.65
-7,355,965.68
-7,355,998.76
-7,365,030.64
-7,365,088.44
-7,365,138.38
-7,365,217.45
-7,365,685.65
-7,366,030.55
-7,366,066.03
-7,367,064.52
-7,367,631.29
-7,368,075.29
-7,368,111.29
~7,368,353.93
-7,368,438.92
-7,368,770.23
-7,368,810.22
-7,366,816.20
-7,366,995.84
-7,369,173.87
-7,369,413.87
-7,369,963.87
-7,369,988.07
-7,370,400.57
-7,370,532.82
-7,370,628.75
-7,371,907.50
-7,372,546.88
-7,372,913.90
<7,373,256.24
-7,373,313.24
-7,374,831.67
-7,376,081.67
-7,376,411.67
-7,376,811.67
-7,377,232.77
-7,377,327.01
-7.377.427.00
-7,378,803.65
-7,379,219.32
-7,379,557.13
-7,380,327.13
-7,380,377.13
-7,380,489.63
-7,380,884.63
-7,381,012.55
-7,382,156.55
-7,382,736.90
-7,383,757.66
-7,387,512.95
-7,388,607.95

-7,388,607.95



08/02/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 07/01/18 through 07/31/18

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 10,232,187.23
07/02/2018 Dira... Catherine Brand... X -100.00 10,232,087.23
07/02/2018 Dire... Gary Howell X -100.00 10,231,987.23
07/02/2018 Dire... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 10,231,887.23
07/02/2018 Dire... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 10,231,787.23
07/02/2018 Dire... Jaanne Moeller X -100.00 10,231,687.23
07/05/2018 Deaposit X 3,000.00 10,234,687.23
07/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS ... X -15.95 10,234,671.28
07/05/2018 QUICKBOOCKS ... X -13.80 10,234,657.28
07/05/2018 9-#2... Florida Retirem... FRSJune.. X -20,689.77 10,213,967.61
07/09/2018 7237 Brad Gunn June 18, ... X -560.00 10,213,907.61
07/09/2018 7238 Noland Company  00553-001... X -1,675.00 10,212,232.61
07/09/2018 Dire... Gary Howell X -380.57 10,211,852.04
07/08/2018 Dire... Richard Weaver X -83.00 10,211,769.04
07/10/2018 Deposit X 147.24 10,211,916.28
07/10/2018 Deposit X 2,405.74 10,214,322.02
07/11/2018 wells Fargo X -87.19 10,214,234.83
07M2/2018 7239 Harrell Construc... AMCD Co... X -39,276.82 10,174,958.01
07/12/2018 Dira... Catherine Chase X -60.00 10,174,898.01
07112/2018 9#2... Catherine Chase  Taxes Wit... X -9.94 10,174,888.07
071212018 9-#2... Kathy Shirley Taxes Wit... X -8.30 10,174,879.77
07712/2018 9#2... Payroll Bank Acco... X 0.00 10,174,879.77
07/12/2018 9#2... Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 10,174,879.77
07/12/2018 9#2... Payroll NetPayto.. X 10,174,879.77
07M12/2018 Dire... Kathy Shirley X -50.00 10,174,829.77
07/13/2018 942... Payroll Taxes Wit... X -14,391.86 10,160,437.91
07/13/2018 a#2... Payroll Bank Acco... X -1,407.00 10,159,030.91
07/13/2018 9#2... Payroll Credit Union X -668.39 10,158,362.52
071132018 9#2... Payroll NetPayto.. X -42,714.71 10,115,647.81
07/13/2018 7240 Nationwide Retir... Entity Cod... X -970.00 10,114,677.81
071372018 7241 US Department ... Tracing#1... X -138.79 10,114,539.02
07/16/2018 WIRE Insured Aircraft...  helicopter ... X £511,050.00 9,503,489.02
07/16/2018 Dire... Ruide Xue X -34.48 9,503,454.54
07/16/2018 Dire... Richard Weaver X -34.00 9,503,420.54
07/19/2018 7242  Aba-Con Aviatio... 2017-04-0... X -41,725.35 9,461,695.19
07/19/2018 7243  Gragory Allen D... X -563.00 9,461,132.19
07/19/2018 7244 Peter P. Leone [l X -604.01 9,460,528.18
07123712018 Dire... Clarke Mosquito... Customer#,.. X -31,531.23 9,428,996.95
07/25/2018 Dire... Dillon Streuber Employee ... X -60.00 9,428,936.95
07/25/2018 Dire...  HuiLiu Visiting Sci... X -60.00 9,428,876.95
07/25/2018 7249  Adapco, Inc. 1010 X -5,831.00 9,422 045.95
07/25/2018 7250  Nationwide Retir... Entity Cod... X -870.00 9,421,075.95
07/25/2018 7251 US Department ... Tracing# 1... -138.79 9,420,937.16
07126/2018 7245 Bank of America 43556 2200.. X -9,425.70 9,411,511.46
07/26/2018 7246 Blue Cross Blue... A5658 X -25,972.66 9,385,538.80
07/26/2018 7247  Clarke Mosquite... VOID: Cus... X 0.00 9,385,538.80
07/26/2018 7248  Amarican Roll-U... INV#I27265 -13,635.00 9,371,903.80
07/26/2018 9-#2... Dillon Streuber Taxes Wit... X 994 9,371,893.86
07/26/2018 94#2... Dillon Streuber Bank Acco... X 0.00 9,371,893.86
07/26/2018 9#2... Dillon Streuber Credit Union X 0.00 9,371,893.86
07/26/2018 9-#2... Dillon Streuber NetPayto.. X 0.00 9,371,893.85
07/27/2018 9-#2... Payroll Taxes Wit... X -14,326.80 9,357,567.06
07/27/12018 9-#2.. Payroll Bank Acco... X -1,407.Q0 9,356,160.06
07/27/2018 9#2... Payroll Credit Union X -668.39 9,355,491.67
07/27/2018 9#2... Payroll NetPayto.. X -42,220.23 9,313,271.44
07/31/2018 7253  All Pro Vector Cust#ANA... -19,470.00 9,293,801.44
07/31/2018 7254 Florida U.C. Fund UT ACCT#... -1,369.00 9,292,432.44
07/31/2018 Dire... Joe D'Amato reimburse.. X -44.00 9,292 388.44
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -939,798.79 9,292,388.44
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local -1,057,385.28 1,903,780.49

TOTAL

-1,067,386.28

1,903,780.49



08/02/18 Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2018

Jul 31, 18
Beginning Balance 2,961,201.77
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 96 items -1,022,975.27
Deposits and Credits - 12 items 5,579.98
Total Clearad Transactions -1,017,395.29
Cleared Balance 1,943,806.48
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items -40,025.99
Total Uncleared Transactions -40,025.99
Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 1,903,780.48
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items -17,366.70
Total New Transactions -17,366.70

Ending Balance 1,886,413.78




08/02/18

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,961,201.77
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 96 items

General Journal 05/10/2018 9#468  Braddock's SmallE... X -27.00 -27.00
8ill Pmt -Check 06/28/2018 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -36.00 -63.00
8ill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 7234 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -1,033.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 7235 Peter P. Leone I X -270.00 -1,303.00
8ill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 7236 US Department of E... X -138.79 -1,441.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -1,541.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/0212018 Direct ... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -1,641.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -1,741.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/12018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -1,841.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2018 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -1,941.79
General Journal 07/05/2018 9#238  Florida Retirement S... X -20,689.77 -22,631.56
Check 07/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -22,647.51
Check 07/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -13.90 -22,661.41
Bill Pmt -Chack 07/06/2018 6266 Adapco, Inc. X -81,137.40 -103,798.81
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6270 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -9,031.88 -112,830.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6267 American Mosquito ... X «2,075.00 -114,905.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6277 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -098.49 -115,904.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6278 Wal-Mart Community X -566.77 -116,470.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6274 Republic Services-... X -468.20 -116,939.15
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6268 Fisher Scientific X -353.03 -117,292.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6275 St. Johns County Uti... X -344.90 -117,637.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6273 READY REFRESH-... X -79.07 -117,716.15
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6271 Legal Shield X -57.80 -117,773.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6272 MSC Industrial Supp... X -49.94 -117,823.89
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2018 6276 Staples Credit Plan X -35.48 -117,859.37
Bill Pmt -Chack 07/06/2018 6269 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -117,892.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2018 7238 Noland Company X -1,675.00 -119,567.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2018 6279 American Crossroad,,. X -444.00 -120,011.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/0912018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -380.57 -120,292,02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2018 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -83.00 -120,475.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2018 7237 Brad Gunn X -60.00 -120,535.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2018 6280 American Crossroad... X -36.00 -120,571.02
Check 07/11/2018 wells Fargo X -87.19 -120,658.21
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2018 7238 Harrell Construction ... X -39,276.82 -159,935.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07112/2018 6294 Waste Water Manag... X -1,278.75 -161,213.78
Bilt Pmt -Check 0712/2018 6289 Precision Air Techn... X -550.00 -161,763.78
Bill Pmt -Check 0711212018 6291 The Feed Store X -412.50 -162,176.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2018 6283 Aztec Office of FL (p... X =331 -162,507.59
Bill Pmt -Check 0711212018 6281 AFLAC X -242.64 -162,750.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/112/2018 6268 Mobisoft Infotech X -240.00 -162,990.23
Bill Pmt -Check 0711212018 6286 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -179.64 -163,169.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2018 6287 Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -178.03 -163,347.90
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2018 6292 TPH The Paris House X -132.25 -163,480.15
Bill Pmt -Check 0711212018 6293 Turmer Ace Hardware X -895.93 -163,576.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/12018 6282 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -84.99 -163,661.07
Bill Pmt -Check 07/1212018 Direct ... Catherine Chase X -60.00 -163,721.07
Bill Pmt -Check 0711212018 Direct ... Kathy Shirley X -50.00 -163,771.07
Bill Pmt -Check 07/1212018 6290 QUEST DIAGNOST... X -24.20 -163,795.27
General Journal 07/12/2018 9-#241  Catherine Chase X -9.94 -163,805.21
Genaral Journal 07/12/2018 94241 Kathy Shirley X -8.30 -163,813.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2018 6285 Cronin Ace Hardware X -5.88 -163,819.49
General Journal 07/13/2018 9-#239  Payroll X -42,714,71 -206,534.20
General Journal 07/13/2018 9#239 Payroll X -14,391.86 -220,926.06
General Journal 07/13/2018 9-#239  Payroll X -1,407.00 -222,333.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2018 7240 Nationwide Retirem... X -870.00 -223,303.06
General Journal 07M13/2018 S-#239  Payroll X -668.39 -223,971.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2018 7241 US Department of E... X -138.78 -224,110.24
Bilt Pmt -Check 07/16/2018 WIRE Insured Aircraft Titla... X -611,050.00 -835,160.24
8ill Pmt -Check 07/16/2018 Direct... Ruide Xue X -34.48 -835,194.72
8ill Pmt -Check 07/16/2018 Direct... Richard Weaver X -34.00 -835,228.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07119/2018 7242 Aba-Con Aviation S... X -41,725.35 -876,954.07
Bill Pt -Check 07/19/2018 6299 FPL - EOC DRIVE X -1,518.43 -878,472.50
Bill Pmt -Check 0711912018 6306 United Concordia X -1,376.65 -879,849.15
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6300 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -881,099.15
Bill Pmt -Check 0719/2018 6295 Cintas Corporation-... X -639.38 -881,738.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 7244 Peter P. Leane Il X -504.01 -882,342.54
Bili Pmt -Check 07119/2018 7243 Gregory Allen Dorsey X -563.00 -8682,905.54
Bilt Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6303 The Home Depot X -421.10 -883,326.64
Bili Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6302 Society for VectorE,.. X -400.00 -B83,726.64
Bilt Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6296 Comcast Business -... X -367.02 -884,093.66
Bill Pmt -Check 0711912018 6297 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -342.34 -884,436.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6301 Renco Corparation X -330.00 -884,766.00
Bilk Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6305 Tractor Supply Credi... X -99.99 -884,865.99



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6304 The St. Aug. Record... X -94.24 -884,960.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2018 6298 FDACS-Bronson Ani... X -57.00 -885,017.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2018 Direct ... Clarkea Mosquite Pro... X -31,531.23 -916,548.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 7249 Adapco, Inc. X -6,831.00 -923,379.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 7250 Nationwide Retirem... X -§70.00 -924,349.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 6309 Burney's Septic Tank X -770.00 -925,119.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 6307 Adapco, Inc. X -415.67 -925,535.13
Bill Pmt -Check 07/2512018 6308 Advance Auto Paris X -337.91 -925,872.94
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 6311 Duval Fance Inc. X -112.50 -925,985.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 Direct... Hui Liu X -60.00 -926,045.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/2512018 Direct ... Dillon Streuber X -60.00 -926,105.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 6310 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -926,155.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/12018 7246 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,972.66 -952,128.10
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/12018 7245 Bank of America X -9,425.70 -961,553.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2018 6314 Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -1,144.00 -962,697.80
Bill Pmit -Check 07/26/12018 6316 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,020.76 -863,718.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2018 6315 Ring Power Corpora... X -580.35 -964,298.91
General Joumnal 07/26/2018 9-#243  Dillon Streuber X -9.94 -964,308.85
General Journal 0772712018 9#242  Payroll X -42,220.23 -1,006,529.08
General Journal 0772712018 9-#242  Payroll X -14,326.80 -1,020,855.88
General Journal 07/27/2018 9+#242  Payroll X -1,407.00 -1,022,262.88
General Joumnal 07/2712018 9-#242  Payroll X -668.39 -1,022,831.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2018 Direct... Joe D'Amato X -44.00 -1,022,975.27
Total Checks and Payments -1,022 975.27 -1,022,975.27
Deposits and Credits - 12 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2018 6187 Braddock's Small E... X
General Journal 05/10/2018 9-#469  Braddock's Small E... X 27.00 27.00
Deposit Q7/05/2018 X 3,000.00 3,027.00
Deposit 07/10/2018 X 147.24 3,174.24
Deposit 07/10/2018 X 2,405.74 5,579.98
General Journal 07/12/2018 9-#241 Payroll X 5,579.98
General Journal 07/1212018 9#241  Payroll X 5,579.08
General Journal 07/12/2018 9-#241 Payroll X 5,579.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2018 7247 Clarke Mosquito Pro... X 5,579.98
General Journal 07/26/2018 94#243  Dillon Streuber X 5,579.98
General Journal 07/26/2018 9-#243  Dillon Streuber X 5,579.98
General Journal 07/2612018 94#243  Dillon Streuber X 5,579.98
Total Deposits and Credits 5,579.98 5,579.88
Total Cleared Transactions -1,017,395.29 -1,017,395.29
Cleared Balance -1,017,395.29 1,943,806.48
Unclearad Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/112/2018 6284 Bozard Ford -39.99 -39.98
Bill Pmt -Check 0712512018 6312 Web Watch Dogs -395.00 -434.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25r2018 7251 US Dapartment of E... -138.79 -573.78
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2018 7248 American Roll-Up D... -13,635.00 -14,208.78
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2018 6313 Braddock's SmallE... -127.92 -14,336.70
